Characteristic Curves
NMBTC.COM / 248.919.2250
General Speci昀椀cations
Motor Protection:
 Auto Restart/Polarity Protection
Insulation Resistance:
	 10M	Ω	or	over	with	a	DC500V	Megger
Dielectric Withstand Voltage:	AC	700V	1s
Allowable Ambient Temperature Range:
	 -10°C	~	+70°C	(Operating)
	 -40°C	~	+70°C	(Storage)
IP Code: IP69K
Extrem
e Environm
ent
17250VA (172  X 50L)
Panel Cut-Outs
inch
(mm)Units:
OutlineMaterial
Casing	 :	Aluminum	(Black)
Impeller	 :	Plastic	(Black)	UL94V-0
Bearing	 :	Ball	Bearing
Lead	Wire	:	UL10368,	AWG22,	+Red,	-Black
Expected Life
25°C	 100,000	Hours	(L10)
Air Flow
S
ta
ti
c
 P
re
s
s
u
re
Ps
(Pa)In H2O
(m3/min)
CFM
S
p
e
e
d
P-Q Curve
Speed Curve
0
1,000
500
2,500
2,000
1,500
4,000
3,500
3,000
5,000
4,500
00
100
50
150
200
300
250
350
400
450
500
0.40
0.20
1.00
1.60
1.40
1.20
0.80
0.60
2.40
2.00
1 2 3 4 5
0 35 70 140 175105 210 245 280 315 350
RQP
6 7 8 9 10
OUTLET SIDEINLET SIDE
.177
 (4 – φ4.5)
.177
 (4 – φ4.5)
55.5˚ 55.5
˚ 55.5˚ 55.5
˚
.55
 (4 - 14)
.3
9
 (
4
 -
 1
0
)
6.3
8
(
 1
62)
5.94
(   151)
5.94
(   166)
6.3
8
(
 1
62)
6.77
(172.7±0.8)
1
1
.8
1
 m
in
 (
3
0
0
)
2.0
(50.8±0.8)
AIR
NO SOLDER
IMPELLER
ROTATION
NAME PLATE
.37
(9.4±0.4)
.37
(9.4±0.4)
6
.3
8
(1
6
2
.0
±
0
.5
)
.169
(8−φ4.3±0.3)
55.5± 1˚ 55.5
± 1˚
Speci昀椀cations
Rotation:	Clockwise	 Air昀氀ow	Outlet:	Air	Out	Over	Struts	 *1:	Average	Values	in	Free	Air	 Note:	PWM/Locked	Rotor/Tach	Available
 	 	 	 	Rated	 Operating	 		Current	 		Input	 		Speed	 Max.	 Max.	Static	 		Noise	 	Mass
                 MODEL	 	 	Voltage	 	Voltage	 	 		Power	 	 Air	Flow	 Pressure
      (V)	 	(V)	 			(A)*1	 		(W)*1	 		(min-1)*1	 		CFM*1		 	(m3/min)*1	 in	H2O		 		(Pa)*1	 		(dB)*1	 	(g)
	 17250VA-24P-GA-00	  24	 18.0	~	26.4	 1.10	 26.4	 3750	 282.52	 8.0	 0.93	 232.0	 56.0	 	950
	 17250VA-24Q-GA-00		 24	 18.0	~	26.4	 1.30	 31.2	 4000	 300.17	 8.5	 1.07	 267.0	 58.0	 	950
	 17250VA-24R-GA-00	 	 24	 18.0	~	26.4	 1.80	 43.2	 4600	 346.08	 9.8	 1.25	 312.0	 62.0	 	950
	 17250VA-48P-GA-00	  48	 38.0	~	52.8	 0.55	 26.4	 3750	 282.52	 8.0	 0.93	 232.0	 56.0	 	950
	 17250VA-48Q-GA-00		 48	 38.0	~	52.8	 0.65	 31.2	 4000	 300.17	 8.5	 1.07	 267.0	 58.0	 	950
	 17250VA-48R-GA-00	 	 48	 38.0	~	52.8	 0.90	 43.2	 4600	 346.08	 9.8	 1.25	 312.0	 62.0	 	950
IP69K